Second Quarter 2012 Results 31

Sales (APE, in EUR mln)

• Sales up 1.1% from 2Q11,
excluding FX, on higher Full
Service Retirement,
Individual Life and
Employee Benefits sales

• 1Q12 sales were seasonally
higher

• Retirement results driven by
positive net flows and
improved investment margin

• Insurance results reflect a
lower technical margin in
Individual Life

• 2Q12 result of EUR 145 mln
includes EUR -73 mln
related to the sale of
alternative assets to reduce
capital requirements and
earnings volatility

-6 -1
39

-5 0

81
92

82

99 113

5655

67

6079

2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12

Other   Insurance

Retirement

154
151

188

149
168

411 417 451
548

469

2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12

244

85
105

191
145

2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12

Underlying result (in EUR mln)

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Orange

RGB= 255,102,000

Light blue

RGB= 180,195,225

Dark blue

RGB= 000,000,102

Grey

RGB= 150,150,150

ING  colour balance

Guideline

www.ing-presentations.intranet

32

Estimated IFRS earnings sensitivities for 3Q12 (EUR mln)

Equity Market Return Impact After Hedging

-25% 200

-15% 150

-5% 50

+5% -400

+15% -800

+25% -1,200

US Closed Block VA: Focus on Capital Protection

Second Quarter 2012 Results

• Regulatory capital is well protected across
a broad range of  equity market scenarios

• The focus on capital protection leads to
IFRS earnings volatility due to differences
between the IFRS and the regulatory
capital accounting regimes

• Earnings sensitivity changes relative to the
prior quarter primarily reflects a slight
decline in reserve adequacy, to the 59%
confidence level, as well as currency
impacts

Regulatory capital sensitivities (EUR mln)

Equity
Market
Return

Impact
Before

Hedging
Hedge
Result

Impact After
Hedging

-25% -2,750 2,500 -250

-15% -1,550 1,450 -100

-5% -450 400 -50

+5% 450 -550 -100

+15% 1,300 -1,350 -50

+25% 2,000 -1,950 50

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Orange

RGB= 255,102,000

Light blue

RGB= 180,195,225

Dark blue

RGB= 000,000,102

Grey

RGB= 150,150,150

ING  colour balance

Guideline

www.ing-presentations.intranet

33

 Wrap up

Second Quarter 2012 Results

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Orange

RGB= 255,102,000

Light blue

RGB= 180,195,225

Dark blue

RGB= 000,000,102

Grey

RGB= 150,150,150

ING  colour balance

Guideline